KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Abstract

KUHS- To Clarify the inter disciplinary Research & PhD in inter disciplinary areas- implementedorders issued.

Office of the Dean (Research)

No.2159/C/Dean R/KUHS/2017

Dated, Thrissur, 14.07.2017

- **Read:** 1. U.O.of even Number dated 31.03.2017
 - 2. Decision No.16.04(ii) of the 16th Academic Council Meeting held on 17.05.2017
 - 3. Decision No.39.03 of the 39th Governing Council Meeting held on 12.06.2017
 - 4. No.1316/AC I/Gen/A1/2017 dated 27.06.2017
 - 5. Order of Hon.Vice Chancellor dated: 14.07.2017

<u>ORDER</u>

Vide the paper read as (1) above, a committee was constituted for the clarification of interdisciplinary research & Ph.D in interdisciplinary areas. A meeting of the committee was convened on 18.04.2017 in the chamber of Professor of Neurology, Govt.Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram and the minutes was placed before the Academic Council for its consideration.

The Academic Council vide paper read as (2) accepted the proposals recommended by the committee and also resolved "the faculty of a college whose department is not recognized by the University as a research centre may be permitted to do the research in the recognized department of the college, provided that the guide shall be from that department and the Ph.D awarded shall be in that speciality and the student has prior permission from both the departments".

The Governing Council vide paper (3) has approved the above decision of the Academic Council and was implemented vide paper read as (4).

The decision of the Academic Council was approved by the Governing Council is thus implemented.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-Pro Vice Chancellor & Registrar (I/C)

То

- 1. The Persons concerned
- 2. PA to VC/PVC/ Registrar
- 3. J.D., KSAD
- 4. Finance/SF/OC

Forwarded/ By Order Sd/-Dean Research